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October 2020 
4 18th Sunday after 

Pentecost 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8:00 
 

9:15 
 
 

11:00 
 
 
 

15:00 

Said Eucharist   
 
Sung Eucharist 
Setting: Mass of the Holy Trinity, Tuuk 
 
Sung Eucharist 
Setting: Mass of St Hugh, Willan 
 
Choral Evensong 
Setting: Stanford in B Flat 
Anthem: O Lorde, the maker of all thing, Joubert 
 

11 19th Sunday after 
Pentecost 

 
 

Harvest Thanksgiving 

8:00 
 

9:15 
 

 
11:00 

 

Said Eucharist   
 
Sung Eucharist 
Setting: Festive Eucharist, Rawsthorne 
 
Sung Eucharist 
Setting: Russian Missa Brevis, Larkin 
 

18 20th Sunday after 
Pentecost 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
St Luke the Evangelist 

8:00 
 

9:15 
 
 

11:00 
 

 
15:00 

Said Eucharist   
 
Sung Eucharist 
Setting: German Mass, Schubert 
 
Choral Eucharist 
Setting: Communion Service, Vaughan Williams   
 
Choral Evensong 
Setting: Gibbons Short Service  
Anthem: Locus Iste, Bruckner 
Responses: Smith 

25 21st Sunday after 
Pentecost 

 
 

8:00 
 

9:15 
 
 

11:00 

Said Eucharist   
 
Sung Eucharist 
Setting: Series 3, Rutter 
 
Choral Eucharist 
Setting: Bairstow in E Flat 
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